

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Elizabeth Rolando

FROM: Janel Haretoun

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO 3/21/18 REGULAR OPEN MEETING

DATE: 04/02/18

CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendment to the March 21, 2018 Regular Open Meeting:

Page 2, line 2: delete “21st” and replace with “21”

Page 3, line 5: delete “director” and replace with “Director”

Page 3, line 6: delete “commercial solar development” and replace with “Commercial Solar Development”

Page 8, line 18-19: delete “Usury Woodson” and replace with “Usury-Woodson”

Page 20, line 17: delete “Order” and replace with “Orders”

Page 20, line 18: delete “is” and replace with “are”

Page 28, line 17: delete “is due” and replace with “to”

Page 28, line 18: delete “to” and replace with “on”